TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM775177

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of the West		12/19/2022	Banking Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Atomics International Services Corporation		
Street Address:	ddress: 3550 General Atomics Court		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92121		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74307179	CRYOTECH E36

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8438

raquel.haleem@katten.com Email:

Raquel Haleem c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raquel Haleem
SIGNATURE:	/Raquel Haleem/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=MUFG GA-ISC - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif source=MUFG GA-ISC - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif source=MUFG_GA-ISC - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007924 FRAME: 0496 900739099

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("<u>Termination and Release</u>") is made as of December 19, 2022, by BANK OF THE WEST, a California banking corporation (as successor by merger to United California Bank, as successor by merger to Sanwa Bank California) (the "<u>Bank</u>") and GENERAL ATOMICS INTERNATIONAL SERVICES CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WITNESSETH-

WHEREAS, pursuant to certain financing documents entered into by Sanwa Bank California and the Grantor, the Grantor executed a security agreement, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1335, Frame 0032 on April 17, 1995 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to the Bank in the Grantor's trademarks and/or trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>").

WHEREAS, the Bank now desires to terminate, release and discharge fully its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights, title, and interest in the same to the Grantor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Bank hereby releases, terminates, cancels and discharges its security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and agrees that any and all right, title and interest of the Bank in, to or under the Trademark Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.
- 2. If and to the extent that the Bank has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Trademark Collateral, the Bank hereby reassigns, transfers, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Bank, any and all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, along with any goodwill in the Trademark Collateral that the Bank may have acquired.
- 3. This Termination and Release, and any claims, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this Termination and Release and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of New York without regard to conflict of laws principles thereof.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007924 FRAME: 0497 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Termination and Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

BANK:

BANK OF THE WEST

Name, James Wade

Title: Director

SCHEDULE A

#	Mark	App. No.		Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
1	CRYOTECH E36	74307179	8/20/1992		(Renewed 11/23/2013)	General Atomics International Services Corporation

155169506v5 TRADEMARK **REEL: 007924 FRAME: 0499**

RECORDED: 12/19/2022